

## उत्तर प्रदेश मेट्रो रेल कॉरपोरेशन लि०

## UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(Formerly Known as Lucknow Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.) (भारत सरकार एवं उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम) (A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF U.P.)

No.UPMRC/CEE-Project/I/emission-control/DG

Date- 22.10.2021

To.

M/s. Altenergy Technologies Pvt Ltd. 607, Devmilan, Next to Tip Top Plaza Opp. Raheja Gardens, LBS Marg Thane West, Mumbai, Maharashtra (India)-400604 GST No.27AAKCA3593K127

Kind Attn: Mr.P.T.Unnikrishnanan (Director-Tech, Mktg & Projects)

Sub: Letter of acceptance for contract No.UPMRC/DG/Emission Control/01: Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Retrofit Emission Control System on existing DG sets suitable for 160KVA & 1010 KVA DG sets at UPMRC Metro Stations (Sachivalaya & KD Singh Stadium), Lucknow (U.P.) Termination of contract/tender.

Ref: (i) UPMRC's LOA No.UPMRC/CEE-Project/I/emission-control/DG,dt-15.10.2020

(ii) M/s. Altenergy's Email.dated-18.01.2021

(iii) UPMRC's LOA No.UPMRC/CEE-Project/I/emission-control/DG,dt-25.01.2021

(iv) M/s. Altenergy's Email.dated-20.09.2021

Dear Sir.

Vide referred above letter at (i) the contract was awarded by UPMRC to M/s. Altenergy for above cited subject. In reference to above at (iii) the extension of time was given by UPMRC on request of M/s. Altenergy vide their email dated-18.01.2021 as referred above (ii).

M/s. Altenergy again has requested for further extension of time and amendment in contract ref above (iv).

It is informed to you that based on above various correspondences and letters. It has been decided that above awarded contract is now terminated/discharged. No further correspondence shall be entertained for this contract.

This is for your kind information please.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

(Pawan kumar)

Chief Electrical Engineer /Project-l Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.